

## Information Rights

Ask for: Information Rights  
Email: [InformationRightsTeam@newham.gov.uk](mailto:InformationRightsTeam@newham.gov.uk)

EIR Reference: 25897226

Date: 21/09/2023

### **Environmental Information Regulations 2004** **Subject: Successful Dropped Kerb Applications**

We write with regard to your recent enquiry for information held by the Council under the provisions of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

#### **Request**

1. Can you please provide a list of successful dropped Kerb applications over the past 5 years and the basis on which they were granted.
2. Where the application was successful despite the presence of objects such as trees or speed bumps, please identify.

#### **Response**

1. 148 Dropped Kerb Applications received. Applications approved in line with the Newham Parking Policy at time of receipt.
2. We do not hold this specified information.

**WE ARE NEWHAM.**

Please quote the EIR reference number provided above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be submitted to the contact details given above.

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at: [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk).

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact a member of our team at [InformationRightsTeam@newham.gov.uk](mailto:InformationRightsTeam@newham.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely,

**Information Rights Team**  
Newham Council